•	The sea	
2	0 2007 () () () ()	
7 28	Form R\$0-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 04 - 25	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		T
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar 10339	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	RWL Corporation	Name: Home Impressions, Inc.
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Charle Address of The Control
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 27, 2006	Street Address: c/o The Solar Group
	✓ Assignment Merger	203 Fellowship Road, P.O. Box 525
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taylorsville
.	Joint Research Agreement	State: Mississippi
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip:39168
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		Please see the Schedule A attached to this Recordation Form Cover Sheet.
Additional numbers attached?		ached? 🗸 Yes 🗌 No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 17
	Name: Michael E. Storck, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 560.00
l	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ì	Street Address: 665 Main Street	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Suite 300	8. Payment Information
	City: Buffalo	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
ļ	State: New York Zip: 14203	Expiration Date
j	Phone Number: 716-853-5100	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 716-853-5199 Email Address: mstorck@lippes.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	
200	DBYRNE 00000064 5988495 Signature	04/17/2007 Date
508	Rachal Ayan	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Name of Person Signing	oneot, attachments, and accuments.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Schedule A

Assigned Patents

<u>Title</u>	Serial/Patent No.
Nestable Mailbox & Method	5,988,495
Nestable Mailbox & Design	D438,363
Nestable Mailbox & Method	6,347,736
Mailbox Having Stackable Component Parts-Weston/Ventura	6,729,535
Mailbox Stand Manor Post	5,971,267
Molded Plastic Mailbox (Mainstreet TM)	11/032,964
Westminster Mailbox	D514,270
Seville Mailbox	D517,270
Ground Mounted Post Plastic Ground Mount	11/024,265
Mailbox with Signal Mainstreet	11/047,977
Mainstreet Multiple Component Mailbox Having Postal & Newspaper Components	11/047,976
Mailbox Door /w Rain Intercepting Structure Mainstreet	11/042,280
Reinforced Plastic Mailbox Mainstreet	11/052,591
Two Piece Mailbox Support Mainstreet	11/052,648

3

C-986216v1 14307.00027

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This **PATENT ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the 27th day of May, 2006, by and between **RWL Corporation**, a North Carolina corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **Home Impressions**, **Inc.**, a North Carolina corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Assignor owns the patents and patent applications listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (all such patents and patent applications, collectively, the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>").

Now therefore, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, along with the right to sue for past infringement, to the Assigned Patents.
- 2. Assignor agrees that, upon reasonable request it will, at any time without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation reasonably available to Assignor relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all appropriate papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all rightful acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to, and effecting the transfer and recording of, the Assigned Patents in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

[Signature appears on following page]

C-986216v1 14307.00027

In witness whereof, the Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

RWL Corporation,

By:

Title:

C-986216v1 14307.00027

RECORDED: 04/20/2007

PATENT